

The following documentation is an electronicallysubmitted vendor response to an advertised solicitation from the *West Virginia Purchasing Bulletin* within the Vendor Self-Service portal at *wvOASIS.gov*. As part of the State of West Virginia's procurement process, and to maintain the transparency of the bid-opening process, this documentation submitted online is publicly posted by the West Virginia Purchasing Division at *WVPurchasing.gov* with any other vendor responses to this solicitation submitted to the Purchasing Division in hard copy format.

WOASIS	Jump to: PRCUID 🚖 💿 🐲 Home 🔑 Personalize 🚳 Accessibility 🛜 App Help 🌾 About 😈
Welcome, Lu Anne Cottril	Procurement Budgeting Accounts Receivable Accounts Payable
Solicitation Response(SR) Dept: 0313 ID: ESR1029190000002646 V	er.: 1 Function: New Phase: Final Modified by batch , 11/08/2019
Header 🖲 1	
	🗮 List View
General Information Contact Default Values Discount Doc	ument Information
Procurem ent Folder: 636983	SO Doc Code: CRFQ
Procurem ent Type: Central Purchase Order	SO Dept: 0313
Vendor ID: 000000228179	SO Doc ID: DEP200000012
Legal Name: IN SITU INC	Published Date: 10/28/19
Alias/DBA:	Close Date: 11/8/19
Total Bid: \$23,360.00	Close Time: 13:30
Response Date: 10/29/2019	Status: Closed
Response Time: 14:15	Solicitation Description: Water Quality Sondes - Watershed Assessment Branch
	Total of Header Attachments: 1
	Total of All Attachments: 1



Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia Solicitation Response

Proc Folder: 636983 Solicitation Description: Water Quality Sondes - Watershed Assesment Branch						
Proc Type : Central Purchase Order						
Date issued	Solicitation Closes	Solicita	tion Response	Version		
	2019-11-08	SR	0313 ESR1029190000002646	1		
	13:30:00					

VENDOR			
00000228179			
IN SITU INC			
Solicitation Number:	CRFQ	0313	DEP200000012

 Total Bid :
 \$23,360.00
 Response Date:
 2019-10-29
 Response Time:
 14:15:48

Comments:

Brittany E Ingraham (304) 558-2157 brittany.e.ingraham@wv.gov	FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER							
brittany.e.ingraham@wv.gov	Brittany E Ingraham							
Signature on File FEIN # DATE			DATE					

Line	Comm Ln Desc		Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1	Multiparar	neter Water Sonde	ater Sonde 3.00000		\$4,529.000000	\$13,587.00
Comm Code	Ма	nufacturer	Specification		Model #	
41111965						
Extended Des	scription :	capable of collecting, lo	gging, and storing p eld replaceable), po	arameter dat rt/sensor stat	a from multiple ser us monitoring capa	EXO 3, Aquatroll 600, or equal) Must be nsors via self contained battery power suppl bility, & QC software to check and validate d calibration "cup".
Line	Comm Ln	Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
2	Sonde Guard		3.00000	EA		
Comm Code	Ма	nufacturer	Specification		Model #	
41111965			•			

Extended Description :	Sonde guard to protect probes and guard weight to minimize drift/movement of unit in water column
•	

Comments: Included in line oine

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
3	Pushbutton handheld Display	2.00000	EA		
Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification		Model #	
41111965					
Extended Des	scription : Pushbutton hand-held dis communication software c				e. Display must be at least IP67 waterproof. If play is not required.

Comments: Software is IOS Compatable

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
4	Cable	2.00000	EA	\$774.000000	\$1,548.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
41111965				
Extended Description) foot or 3 meter field cable in length inication transmitter.	n at minimum to connect displ	lay to sonde; or similar length cable and
		Page : 2		

Line	Comm Ln Des	SC	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
5	pH sensor		3.00000	EA	\$675.000000	\$2,025.00
Comm Code	Manut	facturer	Specification		Model #	
41111965						
Extended Description : PH se interc		H sensor with a m terchangeable in	inimum accuracy of +/- (the field and wet-mateab	0.2 units. Dis ble for easy r	splay and/or softwa eplacement	are must be able to show pH millivolts, must b

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
6	Temperature sensor	3.00000	EA		
Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification		Model #	
41111965					
Extended Dea	scription : Temperature sens replacement	or with 2 decimal place re	esolution, mu	st be interchang	eable in the field and wet-mateable for easy

Comments: Temperature sensor is included with the conductivity sensor. This is a combo sensor that has both conductivity and temperature

Line	Comm Ln Desc		Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
7	Conductivity Sensor		3.00000	EA	\$795.000000	\$2,385.00
Comm Code	Manufactu	irer S	Specification		Model #	
41111965						
Extended Des	displa					of at least 0 - 100 mS/cm. Hand-held angeable in the field and wet-mateable for

Line	Comm Ln De	esc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount	
8	Optical DO	sensor	3.00000	EA	\$995.000000	\$2,985.00	
Comm Code	Manu	ufacturer	Specification		Model #		
41111965	41111965						
Extended Description :		Dptical DO sensor outfitted asy replacement	l with field replac	eable DO ca	o, must be intercha	angeable in the field and wet-mateable for	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
9	Sonde specific software	1.00000	EA	\$595.000000	\$595.00
Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification		Model #	
43230000					
Extended Description : Sonde speci hand-held or			logged/colled	cted data, graphic	display, QA/QC, and basic analysis either via

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
10	Shipping/Handling	1.00000	EA	\$235.000000	\$235.00
Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification		Model #	
78121603					
Extended De	scription : Shipping and Handling				



In-Situ, Inc. 221 E. Lincoln Avenue Fort Collins, CO 80524 U.S.A. Tel: (800) 446-7488 Fax: (970) 498-1598 Email: sales@in-situ.com Web: www.in-situ.com

Quote - Q-44799

Issued By: Joe Adams Date: October 24, 2019 Quote Valid for 30 days

Sales ManagerCustomer IDPayment TermsTyler Hintz010821CREDIT CARD	Shipping Method	INCO Terms	Final Destination United States West Virginia
---	-----------------	------------	---

Quote To: West Virginia Dept of Environmental Protection 601 57TH ST. CHARLESTON, West Virginia 25304 United States <u>Attn:</u> Nick Schaer nick.a.schaer@wv.gov (304) 926-0499 , x1510

Ship To:
West Virginia Dept of Environmental Protection
601 57th St. S.E Charleston, West Virginia 25304
United States
Comments:

AT	AT 600 w sensors							
Line	Product Description	Part Number	Unit of Sale	Qty.	Unit Price	Total Price		
1.	Aqua TROLL 600, Non-Pressure	0074030	Each	1	\$3,495.00	\$3,495.00		
2.	Aqua TROLL Wiper	0063500	Each	1	\$995.00	\$995.00		
3.	Aqua TROLL Temperature/Conductivity Sensor	0063460	Each	1	\$795.00	\$795.00		
4.	Aqua TROLL pH/ORP Sensor	0063470	Each	1	\$675.00	\$675.00		
5.	Aqua TROLL Turbidity Sensor	0063480	Each	1	\$995.00	\$995.00		
6.	Aqua TROLL Rhodamine WT Sensor	0038890	Each	1	\$1,995.00	\$1,995.00		
7.	Twist-Lock Backshell / Hanger, Titanium (Non- Vented Psia Sensors Only)	0051480	Each	1	\$107.00	\$107.00		
8.	Aqua TROLL 500/600 2 Year Extended Warranty (Total 4 Year Warranty)	0079850	Each	1	\$995.00	\$995.00		
					Subtotal:	\$10,052.00		

AT	AT 600 w Rhodamine							
Line	Product Description	Part Number	Unit of Sale	Qty.	Unit Price	Total Price		
9.	Aqua TROLL 600, Non-Pressure	0074030	Each	1	\$3,495.00	\$3,495.00		
10.	Aqua TROLL Wiper	0063500	Each	1	\$995.00	\$995.00		
11.	Aqua TROLL Rhodamine WT Sensor	0038890	Each	1	\$1,995.00	\$1,995.00		
12.	Aqua TROLL Sensor Port Plug	0063510	Each	3	\$39.00	\$117.00		
13.	Twist-Lock Backshell / Hanger, Titanium (Non- Vented Psia Sensors Only)	0051480	Each	1	\$107.00	\$107.00		
14.	Aqua TROLL 500/600 2 Year Extended Warranty (Total 4 Year Warranty)	0079850	Each	1	\$995.00	\$995.00		
					Subtotal:	\$7,704.00		

Quote Total



In-Situ, Inc. 221 E. Lincoln Avenue Fort Collins, CO 80524 U.S.A. Tel: (800) 446-7488 Fax: (970) 498-1598 Email: sales@in-situ.com Web: www.in-situ.com Quote – Q-44799

Issued By: Joe Adams Date: October 24, 2019 Quote Valid for 30 days

Tax is not normally quoted due to State & local variability. If you need to have Tax included in this quotation, please contact us. If your organization is a tax-exempt entity, please email or fax a copy of your tax-exempt certificate to taxcerts@in-situ.com or fax to (970) 498-1598. Tax rates will be based on delivery address of the order.	Sales Tax:	\$0.00
For further information regarding the Warranty or Terms and Conditions, please refer to our website at <u>http://in-situ.com/terms-conditions/</u>		
All quoted product & service prices are in U.S. Dollars unless specifically noted otherwise.	Shipping:	
Total Amount (Excludes Optional Items):	USD	\$7,704.00



In-Situ, Inc. 221 E. Lincoln Avenue Fort Collins, CO 80524 U.S.A. Tel: (800) 446-7488 Fax: (970) 498-1598 Email: sales@in-situ.com Web: www.in-situ.com

Quote – Q-44799

Issued By: Joe Adams Date: October 24, 2019 Quote Valid for 30 days

Managing your data has never been this easy!

Our intuitive <u>VuSitu Mobile App</u> allows you to view data from the field on your smartphone or tablet. For long-term or remote sites, integrate In-Situ instruments with our <u>wireless telemetry systems</u> and cloud-based <u>HydroVu</u> <u>Data Services</u> for real-time, decision-quality data. Ask your sales rep for more information.

